

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this *Mik* day of January, 1993, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally came the above named F. HAROLD DRUMMOND and JUNE P. DRUMMOND, the owners of Lake-Moor Village Section Two in the foregoing Acknowledgment, and acknowledged the signing of the same to be their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last aforesaid.

Owner

F. Harold & June P. Drummond 709 Glenwood Drive Logan, Ohio 43138

SECTION TWO Being A Part Of Section 17, Falls Township, Township 14 North, Range 17 West, Hocking County, Ohio And Being Lots 46 Thru 58 Inclusive Of Said Lake-Moor Village Subdivision Section Two.

Surveyor

Michael Berry & Associates P.O. Box 71 Logan, Ohio 43138 (614) 385 - 3279

Lake-Moor Village Section One

9.59

28.85

34.51

35.86

32 29 36 EASEMENT JTILITY EASEMENT 50 49 28 .2592 Ac. .2597 Ac. 0.2529 Ac .2593 Ac. .2506 Ac 20' SETBA DRIVE A = 15°20'(T = 34.58 R = 256.86 - 38.43 56 110.77 20' SETBACK LINE 55 .2735 Ac. 38 5 54 52 .2739 Ac .4858 Ac. 53 2840 Ac. INE_ .4848 Ac .4870 Ac. 50' Rod. 39 (Temporary Cul- De- Sac) Chord Distance 54.90 60.82 49.41 65.60 68.54 76.02 23" V 30.08 61.18 45.25

....

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, MICHAEL P. BERRY, Ohio Registered surveyor No. 6803, hereby Certify that an actual survey was made under my supervision of Lake-Moor Village Section Two, shown hereon, on the 17th day of March, 1992. That the Plat is a correct representation of the premises as determined by said survey and that all monuments shown thereon actually exist and that their location is correctly shown.

I further certify that there are no encroachments either way across any boundary line of the premises except as shown hereon. Dimensions on curves are chord measurements.

Michael P. Berry P.O. Box 71 Logan, Ohio, 43138 (614) 385-3279 INKED BY: FRANK A. NELSON

